Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Witsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 WWW.0528.0rg

Student Eligibility Request Form Form 10 Numer

Transfer without Change of Joint Residence Hardship Appea Submitted 4/5/2016
OSAA Rule 8.6 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015-16 School Year

12003 NE Shaver Molly Cuche, Priricipal David Richardson, Athletic Director
Pordand, OR 97220 molly_ouche@parkrose.kl2.orus dave_richardson@parkrosekl2.onus
(50:3) 408-2600 (503} 408-2600 (503) 408-2641

Joanna H Do DOR: 10/1.1/1997 Age: 18 years 5 months (as of 4/5/16)
Current Addrassg Last Year's Address

Mai Vo Jjohn Do

Parent (Mother/Father} Parent {Mother/Fathen)

13617 NE San Rafael Street 4 Touchstone #4

Portland, OR 97230 take Oswego, OR 97035

(Q71) 222-8605 {(503) B20-B337

Attends: Parkrose High School Grade: 12 Has IEP? No Meeting 1EP? N/A

Previous: Lake Oswego High School

5Y GR Period Dates Schooi _# Credits Earned # Classes Passed
2012-13 9 1stSemester 971/12 to 243413 Parkrose High School 4.5 9
2012-13 2 2nd Semester 271113 o /15113 Parkrose High Schoot 3.5 7
2013-14 10 IstSemester 9310 2/1/14 Lake Oswego High School 3.5 7
2013-14 10 2nd Semester 2/114 to /15714 Lake Oswege High School 35 7
2014-15 11 lstSemester 9/1/14 ko 2/1/15 Lake Oswegao High Schoal 4 8
2014-15 11 2nd Semester 2/1/15 to 6415115 Lake Oswego High School 3.5 7
2015-18 12 lsiSemester 9/1/15 ko 2/1/16 Lake Oswego High School 3.5 7



Under penaity of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student altend the current schoaol for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon Scheol Activides

Association.

K .
L Py

Both signatures are reguired.

Mue Voo (e plore) L [

Parent Signature (or host 1{amily} l'H'in{:ﬁiJ'ém'i'} Superiﬁtendent

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Reqguest Form and any
attached flles 1 your District Athletic Commitiee, Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records, Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Commilttee will notify your school.

Send & printed version of this form directly o your District Athletic Comimitiee with any other printed atiachments.

This secton is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decision has been made, the committee shall
contact the school regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office.

B i it

Chairperson's Name (prinfi} Datle

/g/%i%m mpproved

(] Denied

Chairperson’s Signké’turéé Y

S Pl MW

Chairperson's School & Position

Motes:

App:
Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Hligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Hligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 o defray the costs te the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodles
to hear the appeal.

if a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under QSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer.” Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the 0SAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks.



- 12003 NE Shaver Street, Portland, Oregon 97220
Phone: 503-408-2600  Ywitter: @ParkroseHS  Web: http://hs.parkrose.ki2.orus

Meolly Oucke, Principal
Aundre Goodlow, Assistant Principal
Dave Richardson, Assistant Principal

April 5, 2016

Dear OSAA Hardship Commuitee,

After careful consideration, we are filing this Eligibility Request on behalf of Joanna Do. Joanna
is currently a Senior at Parkrose High School, We are appealing for Joanna because we believe
that the circumstances around the situation warranfs an appeal.

Joanna attended Parkrose High School as a 9th grader and was a very successful student-athlete.
During that year, she lived with her mother in the Parkrose attendance area. During the summer
between her 9th and 10th grades, the parents decided that she needed to move in with her father
in the Lake Qswego attendance area. For her 10th, 11th, and first part of her 12th grades, Joanna
attended Lake Oswego High School. Recently, there has been some mounting tension and
problems at home, and the family has decided that it is in Joanna’s best interest to move back in
with her mother, who still lives in the Parkrose attendance area,

Throughout her high school career, Joanna has demonstrated her ability to be a wonderful
student, while still juggling an interesting family dynamic. In 3.5 years, she has earned all A’s
and B’s, and currently has a weighted GPA of 3.843. We believe that this shows Joanna’s
dedication to the classroom, and that she is a true student-athlete.

We all believe that it is in Joanna’s best interest to be involved in our athletic programs at
Parkrose High School. We appreciate your consideration. Please don’t hesitate to call me at 503-
408-2641 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

¥ -
[ ;‘/ LS ———

Dave Richardson
Athletic Director



March 18th, 2016

Dear OSAA,

{ am Mai Vu, the parent of Joanna Da. Joanna maved back with me nat too long ago. She did not
fike: living with her dad all too much so she came back to me. She wanis to graduate with her

friends from when she was little.

{ want her to continue playing tennis so that she can stay fit. 1 can tell she likes tennis & lot and
wants to continue o play. She played for Parkrose when she was in the 9th grade. When she was

with her dad, she played for her own school. It was good way for her to exetcise.

I'm glad to have her back with me. I would love it if she could play ternis again.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

MALT VU



March 18th, 2016
Dear OSAK,
I am writing this letter to you to address my current situation as a student athlete.

Recently, | have moved back to Parkrose High School. | have been in the Parkrose schootl district
from grades K-9. | began to play tennis during my freshman year and found that | really enjoyed it
because it helped my stress levels decrease.

After freshman year, my dad told me that | would have to move in with him. So, | moved schools
and went to the one closest to his apartment, which was Lake Oswego High School, He thought
that it would be better for my education so | was planning to stay with him untit| graduated. | just
played tennis there for fun.

Lately, though, my dad and | have been having problems. This prompted me to decide to move
back in with my mom. This meant that | would have to leave Lake Oswego High School and move
back to Parkrose High School. 1 didn't mind because | did not have a great experience at Lake
Oswego and | thought that it would be great to graduate with the friends | started high school with,
I was also excited o see my friends from tennis again. However, [ was fater informed that 1 would
not be able to play for Parkrose as a result of certain OSAA rules.

Playing tennis has always been an outlet for me to relieve stress and I really enjoy doing it. t hope
you will consider my situation and allow me to continue something | love.

Thank you!

Sincerely,

Joanna Do



452036 Parkrose Sehool Bistrict Mail - Letter of approval

Letter of approval

3 messages

David Richardson <dave_jichardson@parkrose.k12.or.us> Mon, Apr 4, 2016 at 2:19 PM

To: Brigham Baker <bakerb@loswego.k12.0or.us>, schuberc@loswego.k12.0orus

Gorod aftemoon,

P working on a hardship application for a senfor, Joanna Do. As you may know, Joanna attended Parkrose High

School as a 8th grader when she lived with her Mom, She then moved in with Dad and attended LOHS until just
a few weeks ago, when she decided to move back in with Mom.

She is a wonderful student (3.8 GPA), and I'ma hoping you'll support her inferest in playing tennis her senior year.
If you do, please just respond 1o this email with a quick note of support, so | gan lel the OSAA Know that you're

oh board with this plan.

If you do not suppart this, please et mie know why so 1 can have more information about her situation.
Thanks,

Bave Richardson

Athielic Drrectord/Assistant Principal

Parkrose High School

phone: 503-408-2641

G0 BRONCOS!

Cravid Richardson <rnichadav@parbrose ki l.orps»

Brigham Baker <bakerb@ioswego. k12, onus> Mon, Apr 4, 2016 at 2:29 PM

To: David Richardson <dave_richardson@parkrose.k12.orus>
Cc: Cindy Schuberl <schuberc@loswego.k12.ot.us>

Dave-

Thanks for getting this to me. That is too bad she is moving back and forth, I know for a kid that must be very
difficult.

As far as her getting to play Tennis, I would he T support of that, T do want to let you know that she did try out
here and made our JV team. Upon this, she had come in and asked for a copy of her physical as she is planning
to transfer. I know with transfers sometimes it is an issue if they tried out and then go back to their previous
school.

All this being said, if playing tennis is what helps her continue to do well in school, I would be all for it. Let me
know if you need anvthing else.

Brigham

{Guoted text hidden]

Brighaim Baker

Athdetic Director

Lake Oswego High School
2501 Country Club Road
PO Box 310

i.ake Oswego, OR 97034
Office: 503-534-2423

Fax: 503-534-2327
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AI5R01E Farhiose Schoot District Mail - Lotter of approval

Cindy Schubert <schuberc@loswege.ki2.onus> Mon, Apr 4, 2016 st 8:16 PM
To: David Richardson «<dave_richardson@parioose k2 onus>

I am good as well,
Chnoy

Cin Mab, Apr 4, 2016 2t 2018 BM, Diavid Richardson <dave_dchardson@parkiose k12 onuss wiola

Kainted text Madaen)
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fro, Joanna H.

Giudent Name

Parkrose School District
Parkrose High School

High School
Parkrose High Schood

AprH 04, 2016
nipihs.parkrose.kiZ.orugs

Horne Address

13617 NE Ban Rafael 8t
Porfand, OR 97230

Bl Eyre S

247972 8986855 17 ¥
“Bate OF Birth Phone
04171997 871-222-8605 ‘ Regular_
- Gradusation Hate

“Sehaol Address

?& f:ax
503-408.2739

Phone
503-408-2600

12003 NE Shaver St
Portiand, OR 87220
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GPA SUMMARY
Unwoialvied GPA Woighied GEA
Gumidative GPA 3804  Dumutative Wi 4843
“Enlor Date Rankad By
09/68/2009 Welghted GPA
Class Rank Graduation Date
36 out of 210
Class of 2016
G4104/2016
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